

Republic of the Philippines

BANGSAMORO AUTONOMOUS REGION IN MUSLIM MINDANAO

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF MINISTER BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

Bangsamoro Government Center, Governor Gutierrez Avenue, Rosary Heights VII, Cotabato City 9600

IN RE: NEGOTIATED PROCUREMENT - TWO FAILED BIDDINGS

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF MOTOR VEHICLE (1-UNIT VAN) FOR THE OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY CHIEF MINISTER - ISLAND

ABC: PHP 2,227,000.00

IB NO.: TFB-ODCM-032024-04

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF MOTOR VEHICLE (1-UNIT VAN) FOR THE OFFICE FOR OTHER BANGSAMORO COMMUNITIES

ABC: PHP 2,014,800.00

I.B. NO.: TFB-OOBC-032024-01

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF MOTOR VEHICLE (1-UNIT VAN) FOR THE OFFICE FOR SETTLER COMMUNITIES

ABC: PHP 2,160,000.00

I.B. NO.: TFB-OSC-032024-03

LOT 1. CONSTRUCTION OF 3-UNIT MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING: 1) 1-UNIT

IN PUROK KINAGATAN, KALANGAN II, COTABATO CITY, 2)
1-UNIT IN MOTHER KALANGANAN, COTABATO CITY, AND

3) 1-UNIT IN KALANGAN I, COTABATO CITY

ABC: PHP 45,000,000.00 I.B. NO.: TFB-SLMG-032024-02

NOTICE TO PUBLIC

March 26, 2024/Ramadan 15, 1445 AH

Please be advised of the changes with respect to the venue, date, and time of the first negotiation for the subject procurement.

ORIGINAL	NEW SCHEDULE
The BAC will hold a first negotiation on	The BAC will hold a first negotiation on
March 27, 2024, 9:00 a.m. at 3 rd Floor,	April 3, 2024, 9:00 a.m . at 3 rd Floor,
Bangsamoro Planning and Development	Bangsamoro Planning and Development
Authority Conference Hall 1, Bangsamoro	Authority Conference Hall 1, Bangsamoro
Government Center, Cotabato City.	Government Center, Cotabato City.
	<u>However, the deadline for the</u>
	submission of bids for the subject

procurement remains at March 27,
2024, 9:00 a.m. at 3 rd Floor,
Bangsamoro Planning and
Development Authority Conference Hall
1, Bangsamoro Government Center,
Cotabato City.

This is due to unavailability of the venue on the original date, and the lack of other available venues within the premises of the Bangsamoro Government Center.

We apologize for any inconvenience it may have caused.

For information and guidance of all concerned.

Originally signed
MOHD ASNIN K. PENDATUN
Chairperson, Bids and Awards Committee